’/“\

Y

ORDINANCE 4451

PAMPHLET

FRONT OF PAMPHLET

BUDGET TRANSFER ORDINANCE
AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR
1997-1998 BUDGET

PUBLISHED IN PAMPHLET FORM THIS_ 22nd DAY OF APRIL, 1998 .
BY ORDER OF THE CORPORATE AUTHORITIES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD,
DUPAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

-~ A ..
Em o
Village Clerk  “C9%y il



ORDINANCE __ 4451

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING BUDGET ORDINANCE

WHEREAS, the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard have passed a budget
adoption ordinance on April 3, 1997 in the amount of $51,399,160; and

WHEREAS, the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard have previously passed
several ordinances amending said budget; and '

WHEREAS, Section 8-2-9.6 of the Budget Act allows for the amendment of the annual
budget; and

WHEREAS, the Corporate Authorities find that an amendment to the annual budget
ordinance is necessary at this time to more accurately reflect the experience of the current fiscal year.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DUPAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

Section 1: ~ That in order to more accurately reflect the experience of the current fiscal
year, certain transfers within departments are necessary from time to time as per the attached.

Section 2:  That these transfers should reflect the actual expenses for the fiscal year and
will increase the total amount of the budget by $171,565.

Section 3: That the following transfers be made to the various departments and
divisions line item expenditures: (See attached)

Section 4: Additional funds are available to effectuate this revision.

Section 5; That this ordinance shall be in full force and effect after the passage and
publication pursuant to the laws of the State of Illinois and the Village of Lombard.

Passed on first reading this day of . , 1998,
First reading waived by action of the Board of Trustees this 16th day of

April , 1998.
Passed on second reading this16th day of April , 1998,

Ayes: Trustees Borgatell, Tross, Schaffer, Jaugilas, Gatz, Kufrin & President Mucller

No
Nays: ne

Absent: None

Approved this 16th day of April - , 1998.




- ORDINANCE __ 4451
AN ORDINANCE AMENDING BUDGET ORDINANCE

PAGE 2
=
\
" William J/Mfeller
Village President
ATTEST

Village Clerk <2 }9@2‘( V2

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Thomas P. Bayer
Village Attorney

C CAMSOFFICE\WINWORD\USERS\BOARDAORDINANC\BTRANSS.DOC



L6S'6TL- 00g'8ve- JONIHI441G

%8520l 085'/5Y L60'gFy 16202 pos'sey SAHNLIANIdX3

%SZ'68 89%'29¢2 005'91¢ 000'6EL 005'2/1 SINN3A3Y
ANN4 S1O3roydd 1v.Lidvo 00L¥

00£'9 00£'9 JONIH344IA

%0469 G81'¥9 00.'16 002'26 SIUNLIANIdX3

%EE P8 869'/8 000'F0L 000'¥01 SIANNIAIN
ANN4 ONITOADIY ALINNWWOD 0022

608'26- 000'81L- JON3IY344Ia

%LZ6L 08Z'¢/S 669'€2. 60862 068'cH9 S3YNLIANIdX3

%9.°29 110'vTy 068'629 0 068'G29 S3ANN3IAIH
AaNNd 13.LOW/13LOH 00¥2

868'v8e- 044'%02- JONIHI4410

%SGZGE 690'0L - 865'09¢"} 8z1'08 0.¥'042') SIUNLIANIdXT

%6164 022058 004'590°} 002'590°L SIANNIAZY
2 ONNd XVL 73nd ¥O.LOW 0522

0L7'eS OL¥'ES JON3Y344Ia

%9.°€G1 22099 " 060'¢0€ 060'€0¢ STUNLIANIdXZ

%E6'26 8l2'lee 005'96¢ 005°'95¢ S3INNIAIY
ANN4 LI43N38 DI7and 0022

: oLy'LLe- 0 JONIY3441g

%E0'€L gzo'ase'sl 6¥8'282'8L  ggl'iGT 011'0£0'81 S3HNLIANIdX3

%118 868'2TT'¥1 62¥'0L0'8L  BlE'oF 0L1'080'8) SANNIAIYN
aNN4 TvH3INTD 0101

a3aanzadx3 dxa 139ang 139ang
- INTOMId WNLOV aganawy  STONVHO o) Guddv

86/82/2 40 SV
8661 JAd - LYOd3IY 139aNg ATHILIVNO




ore'glLL- ore'slL- JONINIHHIa

%GE0LL Z¥6'LY6 0£9'¢S8 0£9'cS8 SIUNLIANTdXT

%1220} PHS'LG. 062'se’ 062'SEL SINNIAIY
AGNNd IONYHNSNI ALITIEYIT 00€9

0£6'98- 029'26- =N EREEE] (4]

%¥9'99 0..'€88 08zZ'9ze’) 082'92¢’L S3HNLIANIdX3

%EL'GL LLL'LEB 05e'6e2'L 069'S 099°'c€2'lL SANN3IAIY
aNNd SONVYNSNI H1Tv3AH 0029

£99'920°L- 015'628- =l NEFEEE| 4]

YA 11£'86¥'L £92'929'¢ €61 2L OLL'8i¥'E SIUNLIANIIXI

%900 10¥°'190°L 009'665'C 009'665'C SINN3AIY
ANNd IAHMISTH TVLIdVD S/M 0025

0£0'9¢- 0 o\ EMEEE(e

%¥8' L 618'980'2 0¥S'c62'6 0£0'0e 01S'8S.'6 STUNLIANIIX3

%85G/ 696'G4¢£'/ 015'652'6 016'662'6 S3INNIAIY
ANNd ONILYHILO HIMIS/YT LY 0015

88e'0ee'2- o 08€'2r0'2- JONIHILHIa

%S6'8.L 998°'082'L 81122C's 805'0z¢ 080'vE6'8 SIUNLIANZIX3

%90'6€ 902'269'2 0c2'168'9 - 0£.'168'9 S3INN3IATY
aNNZ INIYW 133418 052F

002'2¢ 00g'pe- JONFHIS4IQ

%41°601 1i¥'68 00£'8.L 00£'8. SIUNLIANIIXT

%E9’ L6 902°101 000°LLL 00029 000 SANNIAIY .
QNN JAYISAY JINDT 2 LNIVIN ALITIOVS 002
Q3aanN3dx3 dX3 139ang 139ang
‘INTOH3d VALV gzanawy  SFONVHD  orcudav
86/82/2 40 SV
8661 A4 - 1H043H 1390Ng ATHILHVYND
_ \_J /




20,000,000 -
18,000,000 -
16,000,000
14,000,000
12,000,000
DOLLARS 10,000,000
8,000,000 -
6,000,000
4,000,000
2,000,000
(Y

GENERAL FUND REVENUES & EXPENDITURES
AS OF FEBRUARY 28, 1998

EBUDGETED
OACTUAL

REVENUES EXPENDITURES

10,000,000 -

9,000,000

8,000,000

7,000,000 - EWBUDGETED

6,000,000 DACTUAL
DOLLARS 5,000,000 |

4,000,000

3,000,000

2,000,000 -

1,000,000

0- : I

WATER/SEWER FUND REVENUES & EXPENDITURES

AS OF FEBRUARY 28, 1998

REVENUES EXPENDITURES

800,000 -
700,000 -

600,000 -
500,000 -
DOLLARS 400,000 -
300,000 A
200,000
100,000 -
0 -

HOTEL/MOTEL FUND REVENUES & EXPENDITURES
AS OF FEBRUARY 28, 1998

EBUDGETED
OACTUAL

REVENUES EXPENDITURES




120,000

100,000 -

80,000

DOLLARS 60,000 -

40,000 -

20,000

REVENUES

EXPENDITURES

“COMMUNITY RECYCLING FUND REVENUES & EXPENDITURES
- AS OF FEBRUARY 28, 1998

EBUDGETED
OACTUAL







